Export Control Coordinators Organization Contacts
(As of February 1, 2013)

Ames Laboratory
at lowa State University
Ames, IA 50011

Office:Area Name E-mail Phone Fax Mail Stop
Technology Transfer Covey, Debra L. covey@ameslab.gov (515) 294-1048 (515) 294-4456 332 TASF
Office of Sponsored Research
Administration
Foreign Visits Murphy, Mark Through Covey
Argonne National Laboratory
9700 South Cass Avenue
Argonne, IL 60439
Office:Area Name E-mail Phone Fax Mail Stop
Commodity Exports Bohle, Terry bohle@anl.gov (630) 252-5714 (630) 252-6111 Bldg. 302 Room 211
Technical Data/Information Manager,

Foreign Travel

Export Control and Foreign Travel

Foreign Visits & Assignments

Stanton, Rosemary
Administrator

rstanton@anl.gov

(630) 252-1142

(630) 252-6111

Bldg. 302 Room 223

Export Control Analyst
MPC&A LMEM

Mund, Chad
Export Control Analyst

mund@anl.gov

(630) 252-5704

(630) 252-6111

Bldg. 302 Room 209

Export Control Analyst

Vanessa Due

vdue@anl.gov

(630) 252-5147

(630) 252-6111

Bldg: 302, room 207

Brookhaven National Laboratory

Upton, NY 11973

Office:Area Name E-mail Phone Fax Mail Stop
Export Control Officer Sakitt, Mark sakitt@bnl.gov (631) 344-3812 (631) 344-5266 Bldg. 197C
MPC&A LMEM Philipsberg, Paul paulp@bnl.gov (631) 344-4760 | (631) 344-2807 | Bldg. 197B
Export Control (alternate) Hackenburg, Robert hack@bnl.gov (631) 344-2088 510

High Risk Property King, Donna king@bnl.gov (631) 344-4599 Bldg. 211
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Fermi National Accelerator Laboratory

P.O. Box 500
Batavia, IL 60510
Office:Area Name E-mail Phone Fax Mail Stop
Transportation Manager Niesman, Brian bniesman@fnal.gov (630) 840-6399 (630) 840-3246 337
Export/Import, Traffic Supervisor Elste, Al aelste@fnal.gov (630) 840-6896 (630) 840-3246 337
Export/Import, Traffic Administrator Cyko, Jim jcyko@fnal.gov (630) 840-2525 (630) 840-3246 337
High Risk Property Jack Kelly jkelly@fnl.gov (630) 840-5674 (630) 840-3246 337
Idaho Completion Project (ICP)
CH2M-WG ldaho, LLC (CWI)
P.O. Box 1625
Idaho Falls, Idaho 83415
Office:Area Name E-mail Phone Fax Mail Stop
Software, Documents, Publications, Johnson, Michelle H. michelle.johnson@icp.doe.gov (208) 533-0615 (208) 526-3905 2501
Classification & Export Control
Property Control Ohman, Richard richard.ohman@icp.doe.gov (208) 533-0441 (208) 533-0533 2503
Property Management Driever, Richard rick.driever@icp.doe.gov (208) 533-0337 (208) 533-0533 2503
Legal Counsel Saye, Joe joe.saye@icp.doe.gov (208) 520-1372 (208) 533-3925 2506
Legal Counsel Love, Dennis dennis.love@icp.doe.gov (208) 533-3622 (208) 533-3925 2506
Safeguards and Security — Export Control | Smith, H. Wayne HWS@icp.doe.gov (208) 533-3877 (208) 533-3911 2506
Idaho National Laboratory (INL)
Battelle Energy Alliance, LLC (BEA)
P.O. Box 1625
Idaho Falls, Idaho 83415
Office:Area Name E-mail Phone Fax Mail Stop
Export Compliance Manager (ECM) Overlin, Trudy K. Trudy.overlin@inl.gov (208) 526-0735 (208) 526-8092 3107
Empowered Official (EO)
Export Compliance Analyst Hoiland, Al Al.Hoiland@inl.gov (208) 526-1199 (208) 526-8092 3107
FOIA/PA Officer/CUI Lead
Export Compliance Analyst, Alternate EO Callin Branter Callin.Branter@inl.gov (208) 526-2491 (208) 526-8092 3107
Export Compliance Analyst/Software Eng. | Nims, Rae Rae.nims@inl.gov (208) 526-9055 (208) 526-8092 3107
Export Compliance Administrator Burt, Dorraine Dorraine.burt@inl.gov (208) 526-2383 (208) 526-8092 3107
Chief Legal Counsel Guinn-Montgomery, Linda Linda.guinn@inl.gov (208) 526-8975 (208) 526-8339 3899
Legal Counsel Andrus, Reed reed.andrus@inl.gov (208) 526-6708 (208) 526-8339 3899
Legal Counsel Stephenson, April Lea AprilLea.Stephenson@inl.gov (208) 526-7260 (208) 526-8339 3899
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Advanced Mixed Waste Treatment Project (AMWTP)

Bechtel BWXT Idaho, LLC (BBWI)
850 Energy Drive Suite 200
Idaho Falls, Idaho 83401

Office:Area Name E-mail Phone Fax Mail Stop
Legal Counsel Piper, Julie H. PIPEJH@amwtp.inl.gov (208) 557-6553 (208) 557-6563 2710
Export Control Coordinator Olaveson, Trent B olavtb@amwtp.inl.gov (208) 557-0923 2710
Jet Propulsion Laboratory
4800 Oak Grove Drive
Pasadena, California 91109

Office:Area Name E-mail Phone Fax Mail Stop
Export Technical Representative Tyler Brown tyler.l.brown@jpl.nasa.gov (818) 354-9323
Export Technical Representative Kuei Shen kuei.shen@jpl.nasa.gov (818) 393-7932
Export Technical Representative Roger Lighty roger.a.lighty@jpl.nasa.gov (818) 394-4313
Export Technical Representative Govind Despande govind.k.despande@jpl.nasa.gov (818) 393-2703
Sr. Licensing Officer John Duncan john.e.duncan@ijpl.nasa.gov (818) 354-0434
Sr. Licensing Officer Gina Madden gina.m.madden@ijpl.nasa.gov (818) 393-5616
Sr. Licensing Officer Michael Montez Michael.montez@jpl.nasa.gov (818) 393-6075
Sr. Licensing Officer Rachel Skinner rachel.a.skinner@jpl.nasa.gov (818) 354-5658

Kansas City Plant

(Honeywell)
2000 E. 95" St.
Kansas City, MO 64141
Office:Area Name E-mail Phone Fax Mail Stop
Commodity Exports Brownell, Lesa Ibrownell@kcp.com (816) 997-4838 D/643, FZ12
Classification & Technical Information Beard, Nelson nbeard@kcp.com (816) 997-4835
Legal Counsel LeBlanc, Therese tleblanc@kcp.com (816) 997-7149
Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory

University of California

One Cyclotron Road

Berkeley, CA 94720
Office:Area Name E-mail Phone Fax Mail Stop
Export Control Officer & Senior Lab Ware, Nancy nmware@Ibl.gov (510) 486-7096
Counsel
High Risk Property McFann, Dave DJMcfann@lbl.gov (510) 486-6769
Legal Contact Del Simone, Ann ardelsimone@Ibl.gov (510) 486-5551 (510) 486-6498 50A-4112
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Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory

P.O. Box 808
Livermore, CA 94551
Office:Area Name E-mail Phone Fax Mail Stop
Export Compliance Officer, Empowered Fritchie, Bill, Export Control Officer fritchiel@lInl.gov (925) 422-4406 (925) 422-1288 L-302
Official
Office of Classification & Export Control Berg, Lindee, Officer Manager berg3@linl.gov (925) 422-0618 (925) 422-1288 L-302
Bollinger, Bill, MPC&A LMEM bollinger2@linl.gov 422-5002
Brown, Dave, Classification Officer brown10@linl.gov 423-3194
Eichenlaub, Frank, LMEM (alt.) eichenlaub2@lInl.gov 422-1362
Haessly, Bob haesslyl@Ilinl.gov 423-1363
Subcontracts Stephens, Todd stephens6@IInl.gov 424-6870
Traffic Office — Logistics Garrett, Bob garrett5@IInl.gov (925) 424-4664 (925) 423-3900 L-516
Foreign Visits & Assignments Bishop, Wendy bishop9@linl.gov (925) 423-9135 (925) 423-1032 L-504
High Risk Property Walden, Ken walden3@IlInl.gov (925) 423-1546 (925) 422-2985 L-697
Legal Counsel Lau, Collin lau5@lInl.gov (925) 423-7124 (925) 423-8259 L-701
Los Alamos National Laboratory
P.O. Box 1663
Los Alamos, New Mexico 87544
Office:Area Name E-mail Phone Fax Mail Stop
Export Control Office: Maynard, Sarah, Empowered Official | maynard@lanl.gov (505) 665-2194 (505) 667-3195 G720
Exports Torres, Joy, MPC&A LMEM joyj@lanl.gov
Imports Niemi, Karla, LMEM (alt.) niemi@lanl.gov
Collins, Larry Icollins@lanl.gov
Neil, Gabby gneil@lanl.gov
customs@lanl.gov (all)
export@lanl.gov (all)
Foreign Visits & Assignments Hinojosa, Lori lori@lanl.gov (5050 665-5561 (505) 667-7637 B236
Legal Counsel Ritschel, Dennis ritschel@lanl.gov (505) 667-3766 (505) 665-4424 A187
Salazar, David davidsalazar@lanl.gov
Classification Office: Gerth, Dan dgerth@lanl.gov (505) 665-6413 (505) 667-7637 F674
LANL Computer Code Export Liljestrand, Rodger liljesrp@lanl.gov 667-6583
Classification
High Risk Property Remde, Steve remde@Ianl.gov (505) 665-8079 (505) 667-9484 C308
National Energy Technology Laboratory
Office:Area Name E-mail Phone Fax Mail Stop
Export Control Officer Allen Lichvar allen.lichvar@netl.doe.gov (304) 285-4042 (304) 285-0903 C03
Technology Transfer Manager Diane (DeeDee) Newlon roberta.newlon@netl.doe.gov (304) 285-4086 (304) 285-1301 EO1
Legal/Intellectual Property Lisa Jarr lisa.jarr@netl.doe.gov (304) 285-4555 (304) 285-4292 A05
Foreign Visits Sue Laczko susan.lacka@netl.doe.gov (412) 376-6145 (412) 376-4561 920-L
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National Renewable Energy Laboratory
1617 Cole Blvd.
Golden, CO 80401-3393

Office:Area Name E-mail Phone Fax Mail Stop
Export Control Administrator Esayev, Viktoriya Viktoriya_esayev@nrel.gov (303) 275-4269 (303) 275-4620 1722
Office Director, Security & Emergency Budden, Susan Susan.budden@nrel.gov (303) 275-4656 (303) 275-4668 1722
Preparedness
National Security Technologies, LLC
Nevada Test Site (NTS)
P.O. Box 98521
Las Vegas, NV 89193-8521
Office:Area Name E-mail Phone Fax Mail Stop
High Risk Property Koch, Jim kochjo@nv.doe.gov (702) 295-4220 (702) 295-7412 NTS122

New Brunswick Laboratory (GOGO)
9800 South Cass Avenue, D-350
Argonne, IL 60439
(U.S. Gov’t.’s Nuclear Materials Measurements & Reference Materials Laboratory — on site at Argonne National Laboratory)

Office:Area Name E-mail Phone Fax Mail Stop

Export Control usha.narayanan@ch.doe.gov 630) 252-2446 (630) 252-6256
Imports

MPC&A LMEM
Commodity Exports
Technology Transfer

Narayanan, Usha

Facility Security Officer Chovancek, David david.chovancek@ch.doe.gov (603) 252-2474 (603) 252-6256
OPSEC

Foreign Visits & Assignments
Classification

Technical Data/Info.
Counterintelligence

Foreign Travel

High Risk Property Wolfe, Judy judith.wolfe@ch.doe.gov (603) 252-2454 (603) 252-6256
Transportation

Legal Counsel Fuerstenberg, James (DOE Chicago) | james.fuerstenberg@ch.doe.gov (603) 252-2403 (603) 252-2183
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Oak Ridge National Laboratory

P.O. Box 2008
Oak Ridge, TN 37831
Office:Area Name E-mail Phone Fax Mail Stop
Export Manager — Empowered Official Migun, Rolf, LMEM (alt.) migunrp@ornl.gov (865) 576-7230 (865) 576-8739 6396
Export Control Analyst Graham, Edward grahamew@ornl.gov (865) 576-0318 (865) 241-4081 6396
Export Control Analyst Sergent, Greg, MPC&A LMEM sergentmg@ornl.gov (865) 576-7843 (865) 576-7848 6396
Export Control Analyst Howard, Sam howardscl@ornl.gov (865) 241-5699 (865) 241-1054 6396
Foreign Visits & Assignments Keller, Dave kellerdn@ornl.gov (865) 241-4453 (865) 576-7204 6389
High Risk Property Whitson, Marcia D. whitsonmd@ornl.gov (865) 241-5120 (865) 241-4029 6409
Legal Counsel Parker, Alan parkeram@ornl.gov (865) 241-9514 (865) 576-5792 6265

Oak Ridge National Laboratory
Export Control & non-Proliferation Support to NNSA

Office:Area Name E-mail Phone Fax Mail Stop
Phillips, Len phillipslpir@ornl.gov (865) 574-8059
Holt, Jerrid holtjs@ornl.gov (865) 574-4726
Conaway, Krystee conawayk@ornl.gov (865) 574-7920 (865) 241-4080
Mosca, Wendy moscawl@ornl.gov (865) 576-4601
Duckett, Matt duckettkm@ornl.gov (865) 574-5657

Bechtel Jacobs Company LLC
Oak Ridge, TN, Paducah, KY, Portsmouth, OH

HWY. 58
Oak Ridge, TN 37831
Office:Area Name E-mail Phone Fax Mail Stop
Property Management, Export Rose Mason masonrg@bechteljacobs.org (865) 574-8183 (865) 241-9330 Bldg 1007, MS 7054
Control & High Risk Property Gerald (Jerry) Thomas thomasga@bechteljacobs.org (865) 576-0363 (865) 241-9330 Bldg 1007, MS 7054
Foreign Visits Vivienne Byrd byrdvr@bechteljacobs.org (865) 574-8338 (865) 574-0257 Bldg 1000, MS 7002
Classification Office John Preston prestonjf@bechteljacobs.org (865) 574-9951 (865) 576-8991 Bldg. 1652, MS 7307

Oak Ridge Associate Universities
Oak Ridge Institute for Science and Education (ORISE)

P.O. Box 117
Oak Ridge, TN 37830
Office:Area Name E-mail Phone Fax Mail Stop
Export Control Dillon, Randy Randy.Dillon@orau.gov (865) 241-5947 (865) 576-5576 MS-07
High Risk Property Pat Veler Pat.Veler@orau.org (865) 576-2641 (865) 576-3660 MS-02
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Pacific Northwest National Laboratory

P.O. Box 999

Richland, WA 99352
Office:Area Name E-mail Phone Fax Mail Stop
Export Control Specialist Hagen, Gary Gary.Hagen@PNNL.gov (509) 375-2506 (509) 372-4802 K9-16
Export Control Specialist Peale, Chris CE.Peale@PNNL.gov (509) 375-6433 (509) 372-4802 K9-16
Export Control Specialist Andre, Michael Michael.Andre@PNNL.gov (509) 372-4793 (509) 372-4802 K9-16
Export Control Specialist MPC&A LMEM Galloway, Kimberly Kimberly.Galloway@PNNL.gov (509) 372-6184 (509) 375-2006 K8-46
Export Control Spec./MPC&A LMEM (alt.) | Scortzaru, Daniela Daniela.Scortzaru@PNNL.gov (509) 375-2396 K6-50
Foreign National Visits & Assignments Harrod, Christine Christine.Harrod @PNNL.gov (509) 375-2192 (509) 372-6993 K9-16
Asset Management Buck, Marcy ML.Buck@PNNL.gov (509) 372-6260 (509) 375-2126 J1-26
Legal Counsel Rither, Alan Alan.Rither@PNNL.gov (509) 375-2218 (509) 375-2592 K1-67

B&W Pantex LLC
P.O. Box 30020

Amarillo, TX 79120
Office:Area Name E-mail Phone Fax Mail Stop
High Risk Property Gerber, Don, LMEM dgerber@pantex.com (806) 477-3706 (806) 477-3755
Commodity Exports

Princeton Plasma Physics Laboratory
P.O. Box 451, Forrestal Campus

Princeton, NJ 08543
Office:Area Name E-mail Phone Fax Mail Stop
Head, Material & Environmental Services Sheneman, Robert rsheneman@pppl.gov (609) 243-3392 (609) 243-3375 MSO01
Division/Export Control
Head, Material Services Branch Cargill, Fran fcarqill@pppl.gov (609) 243-3396 (609) 243-3535 MS04
Shipping Coordinator Siminoff, Jerry jsiminoff@pppl.gov (609) 243-3572 (609) 243-3490 MS04
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Sandia National Laboratories/New Mexico

P.O. Box 5800
Albuquerque, NM 87185

Office:Area Name E-mail Phone Fax Mail Stop
International Business Operations & Uebelacker, Sally, Sr. Manager sduebel@sandia.gov (505) 284-5031 (505) 845-9018 1473
Export Control
Export/Import Control Office Wallace, Eva: Manager etwalla@sandia.gov (505) 844-5328 (505) 284-4927 1120
EO: Empowered Official Rittel, Alan: EO, E/ICA & LMEM (alt.) | agritte@sandia.gov (505) 844-4503
E/ICA: Export/Import Control Analyst Anderson, Tara: E/ICA tanders@sandia.gov (505) 284-6676
E/ICA: Export/Import Control Analyst Chocas, Connie: E/ICA cschoca@sandia.gov (505) 844-5982
E/ICA: Export/Import Control Analyst Shain, Matt: E/ICA mshain@sandia.gov (505) 284-2565
LMEM: Laboratory MPC&A Export Washburn, Susan swashbu@sandia.gov (505) 284-1577 (505) 844-0001
Manager
Technical Data/Information Spence, Mike mrspen@sandia.gov (505) 844-6166 (505) 844-1977 0175

Cain, David wdcain@sandia.gov (505) 844-6889 (505) 844-8168
Legal Counsel Farber, Madelynne mjfarbe@sandia.gov (505) 844-3858 (505) 844-9955 0141
LMEM Iveson, Steven swiveso@sandia.gov (505) 844-9147 (505) 845-7134 1376
Personal Security/Foreign Interactions Cox, Bert oecox@sandia.gov (505) 284-8371 (505) 844-5709 1489
International Business Operations Jordan, Marcie, Manager mjorda@sandia.gov (505) 845-8488 (505) 284-5030 1473
High Risk Property Armijo, Melissa mlarmij@sandia.gov (505) 844-1995 (505) 844-1152 1118

Barnett, Melissa mkbarne@sandia.gov (505) 284-4341

Sandia National Laboratory/California
P.O. Box 969
Livermore, CA 94551-0969

Office:Area Name E-mail Phone Fax Mail Stop
Commodity Exports & Imports Wilhelm, Jim jpwilhe@sandia.gov (925) 294-3673 (925) 294-2181 9281
E/ICA: Export/Import Control Analyst
EO: Empowered Official Carter, Winalee wecarte@sandia.gov (925) 294-2202 (925) 294-2196 9021

Technical Data/Information
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Classification Officer

Legal Counsel Farber, Madelynne mjfarbe@sandia.gov (505) 844-3858 (505) 844-9955 0161
Foreign Visits Price, Theresa tmprice@sandia.gov (925) 294-3043 (925) 294-1330 9113
Savannah River Nuclear Solutions
Aiken, SC 29808
Office:Area Name E-mail Phone Fax Mail Stop
Export Control Officer Campbell, Dan MPC&A LMEM Daniel.Campbell@srs.gov (803) 725-7131 (803) 725-8727 Bldg. 703-45A, Rm
176
Export Control — Alternate Coughenour, Tom Thomas.Coughenour@srs.gov (803) 725-3906 (803) 725-8727 Bldg. 703-45A
Export Control (Alt.), CMPC Wingard, Joann joann.wingard@srs.gov (803) 725-5073 (803) 725-8727 Bldg. 703-45A
Legal Contact Jackson, Jim James.Jackson@srs.gov (803) 725-4237 Bldg. 742A
SLAC National Accelerator Laboratory
2575 Sand Hill Road, Menlo Park, CA 94025-071
Office:Area Name E-mail Phone Fax Mail Stop
Office of Technology Transfer Simpson, James E. jsimpson@slac.stanford.edu (650) 926-2213 (650) 926-2993 14B
Export Control Officer Eisner, Steve steve.eisner@stanford.edu (650) 724-7072 (650) 723-0662
General Counsel Porter, Steve porter@slac.stanford.edu (650) 926-4701 (650) 926-8705
Property Manager Normandin, Leslie leslie@slac.stanford.edu (650) 926-4350
Shipping Coordinator Elliott, Pamela pelliott@slac.stanford.edu (650) 926-4342
Thomas Jefferson National Accelerator Facility
628 Hofstadter Road, Suite 1
Newport News, VA 23606

Office:Area Name E-mail Phone Fax Mail Stop
Export Control Officer, Burrows, Kris burrows@jlab.org (757) 269-7548 (757) 269-5835 28G
Foreign Visits & Assignments, Facility
Security Officer
Export Control , Foreign Visits & Cannella, Shauna cannella@jlab.org (757) 269-5393 (757) 269-5835 28G
Assignments, & Security Administrator
Property Manager Briggs, Tom briggs@jlab.org (757) 269-5430 (757) 269-5835 28G

Campbell, Joan campbell@jlab.org (757) 269-7348 (757) 269-5835 28B

Property & Warehouse Coordinator,

Chief Technology Officer

Whitney, (Randy) Roy

whitney@jlab.org

(757) 269-7536

Technology Transfer

Boyce, James

boyce@jlab.org

(757) 269-7513

General Counsel

Scales, Rhonda

scales@jlab.org

(757) 269-7384

602 Scarboro Road, Oak Ridge, TN 37831-6501

Y-12 National Security Complex
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Office:Area Name E-mail Phone Fax Mail Stop
Export Compliance Manager Chappell, Bill chappellwd@y12.doe.gov (865) 574-1746 (865) 241-2150 MS-6501
Export Compliance Administrator Webb, Sara webbsc@y12.doe.gov (865) 574-5360 (865) 241-2150 MS-6501
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